

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7270/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in CRLR No.974/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NISHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7803 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Dabas, Adv. for
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Dabas, learned counsel for the respondent -
State of Punjab submits that the petitioner in S.L.P. (Cr1.) No. 7270
of 2010 has already served out the sentence and it may be because of
that, advocate-on-record for the petitioners has lost interest in the
matter

Let advocate-on-record for the petitioners be notified that
he must remain present on the next date.

List the matter on 18.11.2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)
|Court Master

|